


























































































































































































































LANARKSHIRE HEALTH BOARD

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

4. HOSPITAL AND COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES

201314
£000

673,140
99,829
1,309
1,479
9,558

0
36,045

7,977

829,337

421

829,758

BY PROVIDER

Treatment in Board Area of NHS Scotland Patients
Other NHS Scotland Bodies

Health Bodies outside Scotland

Primary Care Bodies

Private Sector

Community Care

Support Finance

Resource Transfer

Contributions to Voluntary Bodies and Charities
Total NHS Scotland Patients

Treatment of UK Residents Based Outside Scotland

Total Hospital & Community Health Service

70

Note

SOCNE

201415

£000

687,178
184,758
1,136
1,785
9,707

0
43,263
8,609

936,436
524

936,960






















































LANARKSHIRE HEALTH BOARD

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

15. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Note At Cash At
1 April Flow 31 March
2014 2015

£000 £000 £000

Government Banking Service Account Balance 1,917  (1,505) 412
Cash at Bank and In Hand 43 0 43
Endowment Cash 882 (69) 813
Total Cash and Cash Equivalents - Balance Sheet BS 2,842 (1,574) 1,268
Overdrafts 16 0 0 0
Total Cash - Cash Flow Statement 2,842 (1,574) 1,268
' CFS CFS
Prior Year Note At Cash At
1 April Flow 31 March
2013 2014
£000 £000 £000
Government Banking Service Account Balance 202 - 1,715 1,917
Cash at Bank and In Hand 40 3 43
Endowment Cash 1,022 (140) 882
Total Cash and Cash Equivalents - Balance Sheet Bs 1,264 1,678 2,842
Overdrafts 16 0 0 0
Total Cash - Cash Flow Statement 1,264 1,578 2,842

CFS , CFs

Cash at bank is with major UK banks. The credit risk associated with cash at bank is considered to be low.
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